
City of Portland, Maine - Building 

Owner:

se Permit Application 389 Congress Street, 0410 I, Tel: (207) 874-8703, FAX: 874-8716 
,----, 

Phone:Locmion of Con5lruction: 

BusinessNamc:Owner Address: 

Adclrc~~:Contractor "JaIne: Phone: 

PER,\UT FEE: COST OF WORK: Past Use: Proposed Use: 

Proposed Project Descripl ion: 

Pennit Taken By: DUlo:: Applied For: 

1.	 This pennit application does not preclude the Applicanl(s) [i'om meeting applicable State and Federal rules. 

2.	 Building permits do not include plumbing, septic or electrical work. 

3.	 Building permits are void if work is not started within six (0) months of the date of issuance. False infonna­
tion may invalidate a building permit and stop all work .. 

PERM~T ISSUED 
WITH qF.OlJIPF~ ~I=~~

CERTIFICATION 
I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named propel1Y. or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been 
authorized by the owner to make this application as his autllOrized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition. 
if a permit for work described in the application is issued. [ certify that the code official \ authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all 
areas covered by such penni! at any reasonahle hour to enforce the provisions of the code(s) applicable to such pCI111it 

$ $ 
FlRE DEPT. 0 Approved I:'\'SPECTlON: 

o Denied Use Group: Type: 

SiQnalllrc: ISi~nalllre: 

PEDESTRIAN AClI·VlTIES DISTRICT (P.A.D.) 
Action: Approved 

Approved with Conditions: 
Denied 

0 
0 
0 

Dale: 

Permit N°9 7 

91 

P 

Zoning Approval: 

Special Zone or Reviews: 
o Shoreland 
DWetiand 
o Flood Zone 
o SubdiVision 
o Site Plan maj Dminor Dmm 0 

Zoning Appeal 
DVariance 
o Miscellaneous 

, 0 Conditional Use 
o Interpretation 
o Approved 
o Denied 

Historic Preservation 
o Not in District or Landmark 
o Does Not Require Review 
o Requires Review 

Action: 

o Appoved 
o Approved with Conditions 
o Denied 

Date: -=­ _ 

CEO DISTRICT D
SIGNATURE OF APl5UCA1\1T ADDRE<;S: DAlE: HONE: 

RESPONSIBLE PERSONTN CHi\RGJ:: OF WORK, TITLE PHO-NE: 

White-Permit Desk Green-Assessor's Canary-D.P.W. Pink-Public File Ivory Card-Inspector 
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IJUILDLNG PERMIT REPORT V~~~ 
Lj/)/(	 ) .DATE:__--,rt-'(-"...:..L.),..-'.J.....I-,,:-I ADDRESS;.__I........'.....'-..-.....I(-.:...<-"--=--l'-,-'-...!...I(~,--:..-l..:-'	 _
 

REASO:'i FOR PER.'IIT:___( l"--.l....'-.'--'--.-..---'---J.---'--'--'-	 _ 
. I	 ) , 

_~_-'--"-'--,__'--'-'....:_..---:..-..:....;_--l.	 _BUILDIl'iG OWNER: /. \ ( 

CONTRACTOR:,	 _ 

PERl\l1T APPL1CA~T: _..:APPROVAL:~ {.8/·t;~~0 W. /;J- XJ3 DENlEl>_ 

'X )57';f-- I 
CONDITION'S) OF APPROVAL 

I.	 This pennil docs 110l c:-<cuse rile applic:lnl frolll mccling applicablc Slalc and Fedcral rules and laws. 
2.	 Bcforc concrele for round;'llion is placed, .approvals from thc Dcvelopmenl Rcvicw Coordinnlpr and Inspection Services
 

must be oblaincd. (A 24 hour notice is required prior to inspection)
 
J.	 Precaution must be takcn to protecl concretc from freczing. 
4.	 It is strongly recommcndcd lhat a regislcred land suryeyor chcck all foundation ronns beforc concrete is placed. Tltis is
 

done to \'crify lhal thc proper sctbacks are rrulint.1incd.
 
5.	 PriV;Jtc gar;lgcs locatcd benc;l!11 hilbitilblc rooms in occup:lncics in Usc Group R-I, R-2. R-3 or 1-[ shall be scpamlcd frolll 

adjaccnt intcrior SP:lCCS by lirc partilions and floor/cciling assembly which :lrc constructed with 110l Icss than I-hour lire 
rcsisting rating. Privalc garagcs allached sidc-by-sidc to rooms in thc ;Jbovc occupancics shall be complctcly scparatcd from 
thc intcrior Sp;Jces and thc aUic aIc.J by mc.Jns of Y1 inch gypsum bonrd or thc cquivalent applied 10 the garagc means of '/J 
inch gypsum board or thc cquivalcnt applied to the garage side. (Chaptcr 4 Section 407.0 or the BOCN 1(96) 

6.	 AlJ chimneys and vents shall be inst.a.llcd and mllintained as pcr Chaptcr 12 of tllC City's Mechanical Codc. (The BOCA 
National t-.lcchanic:ll Codel199J) U.L. 103. 
Guardrail &: Handrai Is A guarcir.lil syslcm is a system of building componcnls iocalcd n~r the a 'n sides of elcvatcd 
wdking suriaccs ror the purposc of minimizing llle possibility of an accidcnwl faJ I from thc walking surfacc to the lower 
level. ~tininillm height all Use Groups U" ,e.xccpt Use Group R wllich is 36". Jn occupancies in Usc Group A. B, H-4. I­
I. 1·2 M and R and public garJges and open parking structures, open guards shall MVC balusters or be or solid material such 
thnt a sphcre wilh a diamcter 01'4" c:lnnot pass through any opening. Guards shall not have an omamcnt.11 pallcm that 
\vould pro\ide a ladder eITcct. 
Hc.Jdroolll in IInbitablc space is a minimum of 7'6". 
St.1ir construction in Usc Group R-3 & R-4 is a minimum of 10" tread and 73/4" maximllIn rise. All othcr Use group 
minimum II' lrcad. 7" ma."\imum rise. 
The minimum hc.1droom in all parts ofa stairway sh:lll not be Icss than SO inches. 
Evcry sic ping room below lhe rourth story in buildings or use Groups Rand 1·1 shall have allc.1st onc opernble window or 
eXlcrior door ;lpprovcd for emergcncy egrcss or rcscuc. Thc units must be operable from the insidc without thc usc of 
special knowledge or separatc tools. Where windows arc provided as mcans of egress or rescue 111(:y shall havc a sil hcight 
nOI marc than 44 inchcs (1118mm) abovc thc floor. All cgrcss or rcscuc windows from sleeping rOOllls shall have a 
minimum ncl clear opening hcight dimension of24 inches (610Illm). TIIC JIIinimum nct cl~r opening width dimcnsion 
shall be 20 inchcs (50Rmm), and :J minimum nct c!cJr opening of 5.7 sq. n. 
Each ap.1rtllli.:nl shall havc acccss 10 two (2) separ.llc. remotc and approved mc.Jns of cgress. A singlc exit is acccpt.1blc 
whcn it e:-<its direclly from the apaIlment to the building extcrior with no communications to oilIer apartment units. 
All vcrtical openings shall be enclosed willI construCtion having a lire rating of at Jest one (I )hour, including lire doors WiUl 
self closer's. 

14.	 TIle boilcr shall be protccted by cnclosing with (I) hour fire-rJtcd construction including lire doors and cciling, or by 
providing aUlomnlic extinguishmcnt. 
All single and multiplc slation smokc dctcctors sflall be of an npproved type and shall be inst.111cd in accordance wilh the 
provisions of the City's Building Codc Chapter 9, Section 19,920.3.2 (BOCA National Building Codell ')96), and NFPA 
10 I ChJptcr IS&' 19. (Smokc dctectors shall be inst.1llcd and maint.1ined at thc following locations): 

In tile Immediale vicinity of bcdrooms
 
tn all bedrooms
 
in c..1·h story wilhin a dwelling uniL including bascmcnts
 

In audition 10 Illc required AC primary powcr souree. requircd smokc detcctors in occupancies in Usc Groups R-2. R-J and 
I-I shnJl rccc'lve powcr from a baIlcry whcn the AC primary power sourcc is Inlcrrupled. (lntcrconnection is required) 



16. A ponnble fire e:<linguisher s1l<lll be 1()C;J1~ as per NfPA 1110. They shnll bc.1r the Inbel of:w apfJrowJ :Jgcncy and be of an 
<lpproved tJ1X:. 

17. The Fire AJ:mn System shall be mainwined to NFPA 1172 Standnrd. 
ll:!. The Spnnkler System shall maintained to NFPA #13 Slandnrd. 
1'.1. All eXll signs, lights, and m~ns ofcgrcs.s lighting shall be done in accorcbnce wilh C~pler 10 Sc:cuon &. Subsections 

lon Si. 102... OfIhe City's building code. (The BOCA Natiol\4l1Building Code./l')t)6) 
~o All conSlnJCllOn :Jnd demolition debris must be disposed :11 Ihe City's :luthorizcd rccJ:unalion sile. The fee hue is :ll1ached. 

Proof of such disposal must be furnished [0 the office of Inspection Services before final Cemfic:Jtc of Occupancy is issul.'d 
or demolition pennit is granted. 

21. Section 25-135 of the Municipal Code for the City ofPonland states, "No person or utility shall be granted a pennit 10 

excavale or open any street or sidewalk from the rime of November 15 of each year 10 April 15 of the following year". 
22. The builder ofa facility to which Section 4594-C oflhe Maine State Human Rights Act Title 5 MRSA refers, shall obuin a 

cenific:uion from a design professional that the plans commencing construction of the facility, the builder shall submit the 
ccnifiC:l1ion to Ihe Division ofInspection Services. 

2:1. This pennit docs not excuse the applicant from oblaining any license which llUly be needed from the City Clerk's office. 
24. VenliJ:lIion shall meet the requirements of Chapler 12 Sections 1210. of the City's Building Code. 

~) 
26. 

All elect 'cal and plumbing permits must be obtained by a Masler Licensed holders of their trade. -.f 
r-e j...u/', 

-"r. 

of Code Enforcement 

28. 

U.J-A M'SJ· 
)/ 


